This Agreement records the intention ofthe parties listed above to provide Senior Fitness

Class program passes for the "Older Persons" of Alpena County.

ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE PARTIES HEREIN

The Alpena County Board of Commissioners will provide allocations for the fiscal year

2022 not to exceed Twenty Six Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty Eight dollars and no

cents ($26,628.00). Funds will be distributed monthly over a one year period upon

submission of proper documentation which is an itemized invoice required for payment

of Senior Citizen use ofthe pool. Final bills must be submitted by lantuy 15,2023'
Bills submitted after that date will not be paid.